Phone:	 +49(0)7223/9493-0
Fax:	 +49(0)7223/9493-97
Length measurement board, optically isolated,
16-bit, 16 or 8 inductive transducers, LVDT, half-bridge
APCI-3701
Acquisition of 8 or 16 inductive
displacement transducers

Length	measurement	board,	optically	isolated,	16-bit,	16	or	8	inductive	transducers,	LVDT,	half-bridge.
Incl.	technical	description	and	software	driver.
ORDERINg INFORMATION
APCI-3701-8:	 For	8	displacement	transducers
APCI-3701-16:	 For	16	displacement	transducers
Connection:
FB3702:	 Ribbon	cable	for	digital	I/O
PX 901-Zg:	 Terminal	panel	for	digital	I/O
ST010:	 Standard	round	cable,	shielded,	twisted	pairs,	2	m
Connection for HB and LVDT transducers:
PX 3701-HB-8:	 Connection	box	of	the	APCI-3701-8,
	 for	8	half-bridge	transducers
PX 3701-HB-16:	 Connection	box	of	the	APCI-3701-16
	 for	16	half-bridge	transducers
PX 3701-LVDT-8:	 Connection	box	of	the	APCI-3701-8
	 for	8	LVDT	transducers
PX 3701-LVDT-16:	Connection	box	of	the	APCI-3701-16
	 for	16	LVDT	transducers
ST3701:	 Connection	cable	between	APCI-3701	and
	 connection	box	PX	3701
Specifications
Pin assignment
50-pin SUB-D male connector (APCI-3701-16)
ADDI-DATA connection
Osc+/-: Phase-shifted supply signal of the inductive transducers
Back+/-:  Return lines of the supply voltage for measuring the  amplitude.
 It serves as true value signal of the oscillator for the supply voltage.
CHx:  Transducer input and input number
PWRGND: Ground
Connection	box	for
transducers
	The right partner at your side
	Measurement, control, automation with ADDI-DATA products
	Certified quality management
	Green light for RoHS!
	Smooth processes due to interference-free products
	Full software support
	New generation of LabVIEW™ drivers
	Software
	Function management made easy
	Universal software ADDIPACK
	Linux and COMEDI drivers
	New ADDI-DATA products
	New products
	Embedded System MSX-Box
	Embedded System	MSX-Box
	Ethernet I/O modules
	Ethernet I/O modules for length measurement	MSX-E3701 / MSX-E3700
	Ethernet I/O modules, 4 counter inputs, 16 digital I/O, 24 V	MSX-E1701
	Ethernet I/O modules, 16 differential analog inputs	MSX-E3011
	Ethernet I/O modules, 8 analog outputs	MSX-E3511
	Digital input and output, relay output boards for the PCI bus
	Overview of the digital I/O and relay output boards
	Digital I/O board, optically isolated, 32 digital inputs/outputs, 24 V	APCI-1500
	Digital I/O board, optically isolated, 16 digital inputs/outputs, 24 V	APCI-1516
	Digital I/O board, optically isolated, 64 digital inputs/outputs, 24 V/5V	APCI-1564/APCI-1564-3,3/APCI-1564-5
	Digital input board, optically isolated, 32 digital inputs, 24 V/5 V	APCI-1032 / APCI-1032-5
	Digital input board, optically isolated, 16 digital inputs, 24 V	APCI-1016
	Digital output board, optically isolated, 16 digital outputs, 24 V	APCI-2016
	Digital output board, optically isolated, 32 digital outputs, 24 V / 5 V	APCI-2032 / APCI-2032-5
	Relay board, optically isolated, 8/16 relays, 8 digital inputs, 24 V	APCI-2200